
 

Shabbat Parsha Beshalach 26th/27th January 2024
This Shabbat

As well as the service in the shul tonight, our Women's
Kabbalat Shabbat service will take place in the Boardroom at
4:45pm.  All women and girls welcome!  There will be a Dvar
Torah given by Hadassah Hoze followed by a tequila and tapas
kiddush for the whole community. 

We are delighted to celebrate Rimon School this Shabbat and
welcome more Rimon families than usual.

Rabbi Fromson will be giving a drasha on Shabbat morning. 
Plus there will be a performance from the Rimon School choir in
celebration of Tu B'Shevat followed by a hot kiddush.

There will be deluxe seuda shelishit this Shabbat and Naomi
Verber will be giving a shiur/talk after Mincha on 'Trees & Tithes'
to mark Tu B'Shevat and US Women's Shabbat.  Everyone is
warmly invited, even if you don't normally attend.

GGS has a fantastic weekday minyan.  Please do support it
when you can especially for mincha and ma'ariv where we will
be delighted to see you.  Mincha/Ma'ariv next week is at
4:30pm.

Click here for weekday service times for Shacharit, Minchah
and Ma'ariv.

Please see attached our upcoming programme of events.

Yahrzeit list attached. 

Shabbat Shalom

Shabbat Times  
Earliest Candle lighting: 3:43pm

Latest Candle lighting: 4:24pm

Mincha & Kabbalat Shabbat:

4:30pm

Shacharit: 9:15am

Mincha followed by shiur:

4:15pm

Ma'ariv/Shabbat ends: 5:31pm

 

Mazal tov to Terry Sopel on the birth of a granddaughter last week

Youth and Children
YOUTH (Y7+), Jonathan Davies room (upstairs)
PRE-YOUTH (Y5 & Y6), Glass Cube (upstairs)
CHILDREN (Reception-Y4), Board room (upstairs)
TODDLERS (Pre-school), Rimon Hall

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE OF CHILDREN
SERVICES TIMES THIS WEEK.
Youth starts @10.45am; Others start @10.30am 

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON YOUTH ACTIVITIES,
PLEASE CONTACT OUR YOUTH DIRECTORS,
MIA & ARIEL:  YOUTH@GGSHUL.ORG.UK

Happy Birthday!
Coby Snyder

Bnei Akiva
We look forward to seeing Years 1 to 7 at Bnei
Akiva this Shabbat from 3pm to 5pm.

This Week
** See latest GGS Newsletter for more details 

  
The Monday night “Greatest Hits of the Talmud” series with Rabbi Michael Laitner will,
once again take place in the Shul this week.  The current topic is: What is the source(s) of
our daily prayers and what essential knowledge does this give us about prayer in
Judaism? (Talmud Brachot 26b).  Everyone is welcome, no prior knowledge is required/
assumed.

Joke Corner
Why do ducks make great detectives? They always quack the case.
What do you call an old snowman? Water.
What dinosaur had the best vocabulary? The thesaurus.

Useful Contacts
Office: 020 8455 2460; office@ggshul.org.uk
Rabbi Michael Laitner:  020 8343 5693•
rabbilaitner@ggshul.org.uk
Rabbi Sam Fromson: 07432 505051 •
rabbifromson@ggshul.org.uk
Rebbetzen Dr Hadassah Fromson: 07415
219079 • hadassah@ggshul.org.uk
Care Line: welfare@ggshul.org.uk
(Samantha)
Gemach Fund: gemach@ggshul.org.uk
 

CHAIR: David Vaughan: david@ggshul.org.uk
VICE-CHAIR: Julia Chain, julia@ggshul.org.uk
Financial Representative: Adam Berlin,
adam@ggshul.org.uk
Women’s Officers:
  Caroline Levey, caroline@ggshul.org.uk
  Dina Kaufman, dina@ggshul.org.uk
Gabbaim:
Moishe Engel, moishe@ggshul.org.uk;
Gabriel Vaisbrot, gabriel@ggshul.org.uk

Shul office hours: Monday, Wednesday & Thursday 9.30am - 3.00pm;  Tuesday 9.30am - 1pm 

 

If you no longer wish to receive community updates from
Golders Green United Synagogue, you can unsubscribe.
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